Lending to credit institutions 1 102 602   1 102 602

Lending to the public 1 691 356   32 686 1 724 042
Other assets   319 671  319 671

Total assets 2 793 958  0  0  0  0 352 357 3 146 315

Deposits from the public 2 540 430   152 769 2 693 199

Other liabilities   77 405  77 405
Subordinated liabilities  30 000   30 000
Shareholders’ equity   345 711  345 711

Total liabilities and shareholders’
equity

2 570 430

0

0

0

0 575 885 3 146 315

Net interest-rate exposure 223 528 0 0 0 0

Cumulative interest-rate exposure  223 528 223 528 223 528 223 528 223 528

SVEA EKONOMI AB   47 (50)
Annual Report 2009

Note 43 Sensitivity analyses, market risks

Interest-rate risk
On the balance-sheet date, the impact of a 1-percentage-point increase/decrease in interest on net interest income during the forthcoming
12-month period amounts to +/- SEK 2,039,000 (2,229,000) for the Group and +/- SEK 768,000 (2,235,000) in the Parent Company, based on
all interest-bearing assets and liabilities that exist on the balance-sheet date.

Currency risk
Group 2009 NOK EUR DKK EEK   Other Total

Net position according to Note 37 12 716 124 182 30 029 34 031 39 903 240 861

Effect of 10% increase
in SEK against
currency

-1 272 -12 418 -3 003 -3 403   -3 990 -24 086

Group 2008

Net position according to Note 37 405 5 850 35 741 37 806   667 80 469

Effect of 10% increase
in SEK against
currency -41 -585 -3 574 -3 781   -67 -8 047

Parent Company 2009 NOK EUR DKK EEK   Other Total

Net position according to Note 37 6 164 -424 666 0   4 302 10 708

Effect of 10% increase
in SEK against
currency

-616 42 -67 0   -430 -1 071

Parent Company 2008

Net position according to Note 37 -4 467 20 369 -3 304 0   608 13 206

Effect of 10% increase
in SEK against
currency

447 -2 037

330 0

   -61 -1 321

Share-price risk

  Group  Parent Company
Geographic distribution of holdings:  Dec. 31, 2009 Dec. 31, 2008  Dec. 31, 2009 Dec. 31, 2008
Sweden  199 978 126 847  199 978 126 847

Nordic, other  531 562

Total  200 509 127 409  199 978 126 847

  Group  Parent Company
Distribution of holdings per industry:  Dec. 31, 2009 Dec. 31, 2008  Dec. 31, 2009 Dec. 31, 2008
Commodity  84 632 44 548   84 632 44 548

Service  45 917 17 446   45 917 17 446
Telecoms  18 370 33 824   18 365 33 819
IT  13 326 5 772   13 326 5 772
Health care  8 786 5 773   8 786 5 773
Finance  8 379 8 514   7 855 7 959
Industry  1 026 2 468   1 026 2 468
Industry  20 073 9 064   20 071 9 062

Total  200 509 127 409  199 978 126 847

The impact of a 10-percentage-point increase/decrease in the share price on shareholders’ equity on the balance-sheet date amounts to +/-
SEK 20, 051,000 (12,741,000) for the Group, or 4.7% (3.9) of shareholders’ equity, and +/- SEK 19,998,000 (12,685,000) in the Parent Company,
or 4.3% (3.7) of shareholders’ equity, based on the shares and participations that exist on the balance-sheet date.

SVEA EKONOMI AB   48 (50)
Annual Report 2009

Note 44 Credit-risk exposure, gross and net

Parent Company 2009

Total credit-risk
exposure (before

impairment)

Impairment/
provision Carrying amount

Value of
collateral for items in

balance sheets

  Total credit-risk
exposure after
deductions for

collateral
Lending to credit institutions 1 322 176  1 322 176   1 322 176

Lending to the public

Lending against collateral in:

Mortgages on properties  37 559   37 559 37 559   0
Accounts receivable  313 867 -7 407  306 460 306 460   0
Chattel mortgages  43 118 -1 158  41 960 41 960   0
Guarantees  33 308 -562  32 746 32 746   0
Other  13 679   13 679 13 679   0

Total lending against collateral  441 531 -9 127  432 404 432 404   0

Unsecured lending:

Lending, external 1 270 054 -172 012 1 098 042   1 098 042
Lending, Group  222 043   222 043   222 043

Total unsecured lending 1 492 097 -172 012 1 320 085 1 320 085

Total lending to the public 1 933 628 -181 139 1 752 489 432 404 1 320 085
Bonds and other securities

Government securities and similar:

With no rating  20 089   20 089   20 089
Other issuers:

AAA  32 594   32 594   32 594
AA -  30 458   30 458   30 458
A-  72 270   72 270   72 270
A  50 571   50 571   50 571
BBB  96 986   96 986   96 986
No rating  29 722   29 722   29 722
Total bonds and other securities  332 690 0  332 690  0  332 690
Positive value of currency swaps  1 741   1 741   1 741
Issued loan commitments   0   0   0
Issued financial guarantees  2 202   2 202   2 202

Total 3 592 437 -181 139   3 411 298 432 404 2 978 894

Portions of unsecured loans have co-borrowers and may also be covered by voluntary payment insurance, which provides protection against
insolvency, refer to page 5.

Note 45  Specification of collateral for loan receivables

Parent Company 2009

 Mortgage
Accounts

receivables
Chattel

mortgages Guarantees Other
Value of
security

Properties 16 053   16 053
Other credits   19 139 386 19 525